
Covers
Industrial Wheeled Hose Reel - Mild Steel & Stainless Steel
Industrial Standing Hose Reel - Mild Steel & Stainless Steel

HS120 Industrial Hose Reel 
Assembly Instructions 



Contents

Exploded View� 1
Industrial Standing Hose Reel� 2-7
	 Step 1� 2
	 Step 2� 3
	 Step 3� 4
	 Step 4� 5
	 Step 5� 6
	 Step 6� 7
Industrial Wheeled Hose Reel� 8-14
	 Step 1� 8
	 Step 2� 9
	 Step 3� 10
	 Step 4� 11
	 Step 5� 12
	 Step 6� 13
	 Step 7� 14
Useful Information� 15



1

A

8

6

7
15

3

1

17

18
22

21
22

2

20

24

16
9

10

11

23

4

5

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 5

14

13

12

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 FLHS120-1 FLHS120 Water & Drive Shaft 1
2 FLHS120-3 FLHS120 Drum Center Hub 1
3 FLHS120-4 FLHS120 Drum Sub ASM 2
4 FLHS120-2 FLHS120 Bush Bearing 2
5 FLHS120-5 FLHS120 Frame Clamps 4
6 FLHS120-6 FLHS120 Frame Foot 1
7 FLHS120-7 FLHS120 Axle Sub Asm 1
8 FLHS120-8 FLHS120 Frame Handle 1
9 FLHS120-9 FLHS120 Crank Handle Arm 1

10 FLHS120-10 FLHS120 Crank Handle 1
11 FLHS120-12 FLHS120 Rotary Handle End Plug 1

12 4998670 M12 Form A Black Rubber 
Washer (24mm x 2mm) 1

13 FLHS120-11 FLHS120 G3/4" to 12mm 
Adpatable Elbow - Elbow 1

14 FLHS120-11-B Goose Neck Wing Nut 1
15 BS6I 2
16 RDFP 16 RDFP Open lockwashers (plain) 2

17 598438 Tap Connector Brass 3/4" BSP - 
1/2" Male 1

18 BS EN 24015 - M4 x 
20 x 14-N 10

19 BS EN 24018 - M5 x 
20-NN 1

20 BS EN 24015 - M5 x 
35 x 16-N 1

21 BS EN 24032 - M4 - D 
- N 10

22 Bright washer BS 
4320 - M4 (Form A) 20

23 Black washer BS 
4320 - M5 (Form G) 4

24 DIN EN ISO 7040 - 
M5 - N 2

1. Water & Drive Shaft x 1
2. Centre Hub x 1
3. Drum Petal x 2
4. Bush Bearing x 2
5. Frame Clamps x 4
6. Frame Foot x 2
7. Frame Axle x 1
8. Frame Handle x 1
9. Frame Crank Arm x 1

10. Rotary Handle x 1
11. Handle end Cap x 1
12. Fibre Washer x 2
13. Gooseneck x 1
14. Wing Nut x 1
15.  HS120 Wheel x 2
16.  Open Lockwasher x 2
17. HozeLock Tap Connector 
Male x 1

18. M4 x 20mm Bolt x 20
19. M5 x 20mm Bolt x 2
20. M5 x 35mm Bolt x 2
21. M4 Hex Nut x 20
22. M4 Washer x 20
23. M5 Washer x 4
24. M5 Nyloc Nut x 4

Exploded View



2

4

3

2

1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 FLHS120-1 FLHS120 Water & Drive Shaft 1

2 4998670 M12 Form A Black Rubber 
Washer (24mm x 2mm) 1

3 FLHS120-11 FLHS120 G3/4" to 12mm 
Adpatable Elbow - Elbow 1

4 FLHS120-11-B Goose Neck Wing Nut 1

Step 1
1. Water & Drive Shaft x 1
2. Fibre Washer x 1
3. Gooseneck x 1
4. Wingnut x 1

Industrial Standing Hose Reel



3

1

2

3 54
3ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 FLHS120-ASI-S1 1
2 FLHS120-4 FLHS120 Drum Sub ASM 1

3 Black washer BS 
4320 - M5 (Form G) 2

4 BS EN 24018 - M5 x 
20-WS 1

5 DIN EN ISO 7040 - 
M5 - S 1

Step 2
1. Step 1
2. Petal Drum x 1
3. M5 Washer x 2
4. M5 Hex Bolt x 25mm x 1
5. M5 Nyloc Hex Nut x 1

Industrial Standing Hose Reel



4

1

2
3ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 FLHS120-ASI-S2 1
2 FLHS120-3 FLHS120 Drum Center Hub 1
3 FLHS120-4 FLHS120 Drum Sub ASM 1

3
2

1

1
2

4

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 FLHS120-5 FLHS120 Frame Clamps 2

2 Bright washer BS 
4320 - M4 (Form A) 10

3 BS EN 24017 - M4 x 
20-S 5

4 BS EN 24032 - M4 - D 
- S 5

Step 3
1. Step 2
2. Centre Hub x 1
3. Petal Drum x 1

Industrial Standing Hose Reel



5

3
2

1

1
2

4

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 FLHS120-5 FLHS120 Frame Clamps 2

2 Bright washer BS 
4320 - M4 (Form A) 10

3 BS EN 24017 - M4 x 
20-S 5

4 BS EN 24032 - M4 - D 
- S 5

Step 4
1. Frame Hub Clamp x 2
2. M4 Washer x 10
3. M4 x 20mm Hex Bolt x 5
4. M4 Hex Nut x 5

This step needs to be completed two times

Industrial Standing Hose Reel



6

5

1

2

3

3
2

4

4

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 FLHS120-ASI-S3 1
2 FLHS120-2 FLHS120 Bush Bearing 2
3 FLHS120-ASI-S4 2
4 FLHS120-6 FLHS120 Frame Foot 2
5 FLHS120-8 FLHS120 Frame Handle 1

Step 5
1. Step 3
2. Bush Bearing x 2
3. Step 4 x 2
4. Frame Foot x 2
5. Frame Handle x 1

Industrial Standing Hose Reel



7

2

3
4

5
7

6
5

8

1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 FLHS120-ASI-S5-S 1
2 FLHS120-9 FLHS120 Crank Handle Arm 1
3 FLHS120-10 FLHS120 Crank Handle 1
4 FLHS120-12 FLHS120 Rotary Handle End Plug 1

5 Bright washer BS 
4320 - M5 (Form A) 2

6 BS EN 24018 - M5 x 
35-WS 1

7 DIN EN ISO 10511 - 
M5 - S 1

8 598438 Tap Connector Brass 3/4" BSP - 
1/2" Male 1

Step 6
1. Step 5
2. Frame Crank Arm x 1
3. Rotary Handle x 1
4. Handle End Cap x 1
5. M5 Washer x 2
6. M5 x 35mm Hex Bolt  x 1
7. M5 Nyloc x 1
8. Hozelock Tap Connector Male x 1

Industrial Standing Hose Reel



8

4

3

2

1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 FLHS120-1 FLHS120 Water & Drive Shaft 1

2 4998670 M12 Form A Black Rubber 
Washer (24mm x 2mm) 1

3 FLHS120-11 FLHS120 G3/4" to 12mm 
Adpatable Elbow - Elbow 1

4 FLHS120-11-B Goose Neck Wing Nut 1

Step 1
1. Water & Drive Shaft x 1
2. Fibre Washer x 1
3. Gooseneck x 1
4. Wingnut x 1

Industrial Wheeled Hose Reel



9

1

2

3 54
3ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 FLHS120-ASI-S1 1
2 FLHS120-4 FLHS120 Drum Sub ASM 1

3 Black washer BS 
4320 - M5 (Form G) 2

4 BS EN 24018 - M5 x 
20-WS 1

5 DIN EN ISO 7040 - 
M5 - S 1

Step 2
1. Step 1
2. Petal Drum x 1
3. M5 Washer x 2
4. M5 Hex Bolt x 25mm x 1
5. M5 Nyloc Hex Nut x 1

Industrial Wheeled Hose Reel



10

1

2
3ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 FLHS120-ASI-S2 1
2 FLHS120-3 FLHS120 Drum Center Hub 1
3 FLHS120-4 FLHS120 Drum Sub ASM 1

3
2

1

1
2

4

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 FLHS120-5 FLHS120 Frame Clamps 2

2 Bright washer BS 
4320 - M4 (Form A) 10

3 BS EN 24017 - M4 x 
20-S 5

4 BS EN 24032 - M4 - D 
- S 5

Step 3
1. Step 2
2. Centre Hub x 1
3. Petal Drum x 1

Industrial Wheeled Hose Reel



11

3
2

1

1
2

4

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 FLHS120-5 FLHS120 Frame Clamps 2

2 Bright washer BS 
4320 - M4 (Form A) 10

3 BS EN 24017 - M4 x 
20-S 5

4 BS EN 24032 - M4 - D 
- S 5

Step 4
1. Frame Hub Clamp x 2
2. M4 Washer x 10
3. M4 x 20mm Hex Bolt x 5
4. M4 Hex Nut x 5

This step needs to be completed two times

Industrial Wheeled Hose Reel



12

4

5

2

3

1

6

2

3

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 FLHS120-ASI-S3 1
2 FLHS120-2 FLHS120 Bush Bearing 2
3 FLHS120-ASI-S4 2
4 FLHS120-6 FLHS120 Frame Foot 1
5 FLHS120-7 FLHS120 Axle Sub Asm 1
6 FLHS120-8 FLHS120 Frame Handle 1

Step 5
1. Step 3
2. Bush Bearing x 2
3. Step 4 x 2
4. Frame Axle x 1
5. Frame Foot x 1
6. Frame Handle x 1

Industrial Wheeled Hose Reel



13

3

2

1 2

3

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 FLHS120-ASI-S5-W 1
2 BS6I 2
3 RDFP 16 RDFP Open lockwashers (plain) 2

Step 6
1. Step 5
2. HS120 Wheel x 2
3. Open Lock Washer x 2

Industrial Wheeled Hose Reel



14

8

1

7
6

5
6

2
3

4

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 FLHS120-ASI-S6-W 1
2 FLHS120-9 FLHS120 Crank Handle Arm 1
3 FLHS120-10 FLHS120 Crank Handle 1
4 FLHS120-12 FLHS120 Rotary Handle End Plug 1

5 BS EN 24018 - M5 x 
35-WS 1

6 Bright washer BS 
4320 - M6 (Form A) 2

7 DIN EN ISO 10511 - 
M5 - N 1

8 598438 Tap Connector Brass 3/4" BSP - 
1/2" Male 1

Step 7
1. Step 6
2. Frame Crank Arm x 1
3. Rotary Handle x 1
4. Handle End Cap x 1
5. M5 Washer x 2
6. M5 x 35mm Hex Bolt  x 1
7. M5 Nyloc x 1
8. Hozelock Tap Connector Male x 1

Industrial Wheeled Hose Reel



15

If you are unsure during the assembly process 
please contact us 

Website: windowcleaningwarehouse.co.uk
Phone: +44 1446 749060
WhatsApp: +447944341111
Email: info@windowcleaningwarehouse.co.uk

Check out our other hose reels

Useful Information




